SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 1
U n s h i e l d e d D I P P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
PK Series Spike suppression coil
◆特征： Features:
● 低成本 ● Low cost
● 具有高功率,高饱和低电阻 ● High power,High saturation ,Low resistance
● 非屏蔽功率电感 ● Unshielded power inductor
● 磁芯由 UL热缩管包覆以提供

U n s h i e l d e d D I P P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
④ ⑤ ⑥
◆外观尺寸： Shape and Dimensions(dimensions are in mm)：
Reference
Marking is available if needed holepattern
如果需要，产品可印字
Part No
ITEM
A B C D E F H
PK0406 8.0 Max 15.0 Min 2.0±0.5 5.0 Max 0.55±0.1 0.85 2.0
PK0608 11.0 Max 15.0 Min 2.5±0.5 7.0 Max 0.65±0.1 0.95 2.5
PK0707 9.5 Max 15.0 Min 5.0±1.0 8.0 Max 0.65±0.1 0.95 5.0
PK0807 9.5 Max 15.0 Min 5.0±1.0 9.0 Max 0.65±0.1 0.95 5.0
PK0810 13.0 Max 15.0 Min 5.0±1.0 9.0 Max 0.65±0.1 0.95 5.0
PK0912 15.0 Max 15.0 Min 5.0±1.0 10.0 Max 0.80±0.1 1.1 5.0
PK1010 13.0 Max 15.0 Min 5.0±1.0 12.0 Max 0.80±0.1 1.1 5.0
PK1012 15.0 Max 15.0 Min 6.0±1.0 12.0 Max 0.80±0.1 1.1 6.0
PK1016 19.0 Max 15.0 Min 6.0±1.0 12.0 Max 0.80±0.1 1.1 6.0
PK1018 21.0 Max 15.0 Min 6.0±1.0 12.0 Max 0.80±0.1 1.1 6.0
PK1213 16.0 Max 15.0 Min 7.5±1.0 14.0 Max 0.80±0.1 1.1 7.5
套管 UL
UL Black UL125℃Tube
no code No UL

● PK0406 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance Q SRF DCR Rated Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Min
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK0406-1R0M-□□ 1.0 M 100 7.96MHZ 120 0.035 2000
PK0406-1R2M-□□ 1.2 M 100 7.96MHZ 120 0.058 1950
PK0406-1R5M-□□ 1.5 M 100 7.96MHZ 120 0.075 1900
PK0406-1R8M-□□ 1.8 M 100 7.96MHZ 120 0.110 1800
PK0406-2R2M-□□ 2.2 M 100 7.96MHZ 100 0.120 1750
PK0406-2R7M-□□ 2.7 M 100 7.96MHZ 80 0.125 1680
PK0406-3R3M-□□ 3.3 M 100 7.96MHZ 75 0.130 1500
PK0406-3R9M-□□ 3.9 M 100 7.96MHZ 70 0.135 1450
PK0406-4R7M-□□ 4.7 M 100 7.96MHZ 50 0.140 1320
PK0406-5R6M-□□ 5.6 M 100 7.96MHZ 45 0.145 1230
PK0406-6R8M-□□ 6.8 M 100 7.96MHZ 30 0.15 1150
PK0406-8R2M-□□ 8.2 M 100 7.96MHZ 22 0.16 1100
PK0406-100M-□□ 10 M 80 2.52MHZ 20 0.23 1000
PK0406-120M-□□ 12 M 80 2.52MHZ 17 0.24 970
PK0406-150M-□□ 15 M 80 2.52MHZ 16 0.25 920
PK0406-180M-□□ 18 M 80 2.52MHZ 12 0.33 860
PK0406-220M-□□ 22 M 80 2.52MHZ 10 0.45 800
PK0406-270M-□□ 27 M 80 2.52MHZ 9.5 0.50 710
PK0406-330M-□□ 33 M 80 2.52MHZ 8.7 0.70 660
PK0406-390M-□□ 39 M 70 2.52MHZ 8.2 0.74 600
PK0406-470M-□□ 47 K 70 2.52MHZ 7.8 0.76 550
PK0406-560M-□□ 56 K 50 2.52MHZ 7.6 0.80 500
PK0406-680M-□□ 68 K 50 2.52MHZ 6.8 0.90 470
PK0406-820M-□□ 82 K 50 2.52MHZ 6.0 0.95 430
PK0406-101K-□□ 100 K 45 796KHZ 6.0 1.00 400
PK0406-121K-□□ 120 K 45 796KHZ 5.5 1.10 370
PK0406-151K-□□ 150 K 65 796KHZ 4.2 1.30 350
PK0406-181K-□□ 180 K 65 796KHZ 3.6 1.50 320
PK0406-221K-□□ 220 K 65 796KHZ 2.8 1.80 300
PK0406-271K-□□ 270 K 50 796KHZ 2.4 1.90 275
PK0406-331K-□□ 330 K 50 796KHZ 2.2 2.20 250
SX
N-
顺
翔

U n s h i e l d e d D I P P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
Part No
Inductance Q SRF DCR Rated Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Min
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK0406-391K-□□ 390 K 50 796KHZ 2.0 2.70 220
PK0406-471K-□□ 470 K 50 796KHZ 1.7 3.60 200
PK0406-561K-□□ 560 K 50 796KHZ 1.5 4.20 190
PK0406-681K-□□ 680 K 50 796KHZ 1.3 4.60 170
PK0406-821K-□□ 820 K 50 796KHZ 1.1 5.70 155
PK0406-122K-□□ 1200 K 90 252KHZ 0.9 8.20 140
PK0406-152K-□□ 1500 K 80 252KHZ 0.8 13.00 120
PK0406-182K-□□ 1800 K 80 252KHZ 0.8 15.00 110
PK0406-222K-□□ 2200 K 80 252KHZ 0.8 17.00 100
PK0406-272K-□□ 2700 K 80 252KHZ 0.8 19.00 90
PK0406-332K-□□ 3300 K 70 252KHZ 0.7 26.00 83
PK0406-392K-□□ 3900 K 70 252KHZ 0.6 30.00 76
PK0406-472K-□□ 4700 K 65 252KHZ 45.00 70
PK0406-562K-□□ 5600 K 65 252KHZ 48.00 62
PK0406-682K-□□ 6800 K 65 252KHZ 56.00 56
PK0406-822K-□□ 8200 K 65 252KHZ 62.00 52
PK0406-103K-□□ 10000 K 45 79.6KHZ 72.00 47
PK0406-153K-□□ 15000 K 45 79.6KHZ 120.00 35
PK0406-223K-□□ 22000 K 45 79.6KHZ 160.00 24
PK0406-253K-□□ 25000 K 45 79.6KHZ 180.00 20
● PK0608 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance Q SRF DCR Rated Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Min
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK0608-3R3M-□□ 3.3 M 20 7.96MHZ 40.0 0.016 3500
PK0608-4R7M-□□ 4.7 M 20 7.96MHZ 36.0 0.020 3000
PK0608-6R8M-□□ 6.8 M 20 7.96MHZ 32.0 0.022 2500
PK0608-100M-□□ 10 M 30 2.52MHZ 23.0 0.039 2000
PK0608-150M-□□ 15 M 30 2.52MHZ 19.0 0.045 1700
PK0608-220M-□□ 22 M 30 2.52MHZ 16.0 0.062 1400
PK0608-330M-□□ 33 M 30 2.52MHZ 11.0 0.10 1100
PK0608-470M-□□ 47 K 30 2.52MHZ 9.5 0.15 950
SX
N-
顺
翔

U n s h i e l d e d D I P P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
Part No
Inductance Q SRF DCR Rated Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Min
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK0608-680M-□□ 68 K 30 2.52MHZ 9.0 0.22 800
PK0608-101K-□□ 100 K 20 796KHZ 6.5 0.35 650
PK0608-151K-□□ 150 K 20 796KHZ 5.5 0.43 540
PK0608-221K-□□ 220 K 20 796KHZ 4.8 0.90 440
PK0608-331K-□□ 330 K 20 796KHZ 3.7 1.50 350
PK0608-471K-□□ 470 K 20 796KHZ 2.8 1.80 300
PK0608-681K-□□ 680 K 20 796KHZ 2.5 2.50 250
PK0608-102K-□□ 1000 K 100 252KHZ 2.1 3.20 200
PK0608-122K-□□ 1200 K 70 252KHZ 3.50 180
PK0608-182K-□□ 1800 K 70 252KHZ 5.00 155
PK0608-222K-□□ 2200 K 70 252KHZ 6.80 140
PK0608-272K-□□ 2700 K 70 252KHZ 7.20 125
PK0608-332K-□□ 3300 K 70 252KHZ 10.50 115
PK0608-392K-□□ 3900 K 70 252KHZ 11.70 105
PK0608-472K-□□ 4700 K 70 252KHZ 13.60 95
PK0608-562K-□□ 5600 K 70 252KHZ 16.60 85
PK0608-682K-□□ 6800 K 70 252KHZ 19.60 80
PK0608-822K-□□ 8200 K 70 252KHZ 25.20 70
PK0608-103K-□□ 10000 K 70 79.6KHZ 29.50 65
PK0608-123K-□□ 12000 K 50 79.6KHZ 33.80 60
PK0608-153K-□□ 15000 K 50 79.6KHZ 45.40 55
PK0608-183K-□□ 18000 K 50 79.6KHZ 50.40 50
PK0608-223K-□□ 22000 K 50 79.6KHZ 80.00 45
PK0608-303K-□□ 30000 K 50 79.6KHZ 91.50 40
PK0608-333K-□□ 33000 K 50 79.6KHZ 98.50 35
PK0608-393K-□□ 39000 K 50 79.6KHZ 140.00 32
PK0608-473K-□□ 47000 K 50 79.6KHZ 160.00 30
PK0608-503K-□□ 50000 K 50 79.6KHZ 170.00 29
PK0608-563K-□□ 56000 K 50 79.6KHZ 250.00 28
PK0608-683K-□□ 68000 K 50 79.6KHZ 282.00 25
PK0608-823K-□□ 82000 K 50 79.6KHZ 312.00 23
PK0608-104K-□□ 100000 K 30 25.2KHZ 380.00 20
PK0608-124K-□□ 120000 K 30 25.2KHZ 430.00 18
PK0608-154K-□□ 150000 K 30 25.2KHZ 520.00 16
SX
N-
顺
翔

Rise Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Min
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK0707-1R0M-□□ 1.0 M 10 7.96MHz 70 0.006 6600 5000
PK0707-1R5M-□□ 1.5 M 10 7.96MHz 56 0.008 5400 4300
PK0707-2R2M-□□ 2.2 M 10 7.96MHz 45 0.011 4000 3700
PK0707-3R3M-□□ 3.3 M 10 7.96MHz 35 0.018 3600 2900
PK0707-4R7M-□□ 4.7 M 10 7.96MHz 29 0.022 3100 2600
PK0707-6R8M-□□ 6.8 M 10 7.96MHz 24 0.028 2500 2300
PK0707-100M-□□ 10 M 20 2.52MHz 19 0.043 2100 1900
PK0707-150M-□□ 15 M 20 2.52MHz 15 0.056 1700 1600
PK0707-220M-□□ 22 M 20 2.52MHz 12 0.086 1400 1300
PK0707-330M-□□ 33 M 20 2.52MHz 9.4 0.14 1100 1000
PK0707-470M-□□ 47 K 20 2.52MHz 7.6 0.17 960 940
PK0707-680M-□□ 68 K 20 2.52MHz 6.2 0.28 790 730
PK0707-101K-□□ 100 K 20 7.96MHz 5.0 0.33 600 670
PK0707-151K-□□ 150 K 20 7.96MHz 4.0 0.56 530 520
PK0707-221K-□□ 220 K 20 7.96MHz 3.2 0.72 440 420
PK0707-331K-□□ 330 K 20 7.96MHz 2.5 1.10 360 330
PK0707-471K-□□ 470 K 20 7.96MHz 2.0 1.70 300 270
PK0707-681K-□□ 680 K 20 7.96MHz 1.7 2.30 210 260
PK0707-102K-□□ 1000 K 70 2.52MHz 1.3 4.30 200 190
PK0707-152K-□□ 1500 K 50 2.52MHz 1.3 5.00 170 160
● PK0807 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance Q SRF DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Min
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK0807-2R2M-□□ 2.2 M 10 7.96MHz 60 0.011 5500 4000
PK0807-3R3M-□□ 3.3 M 10 7.96MHz 38 0.013 3800 3400
PK0807-4R7M-□□ 4.7 M 10 7.96MHz 30 0.017 3700 3000
PK0807-6R8M-□□ 6.8 M 10 7.96MHz 24 0.023 2800 2600
PK0807-100M-□□ 10 M 20 2.52MHz 19 0.031 2500 2200
PK0807-150M-□□ 15 M 20 2.52MHz 15 0.042 2000 1900
PK0807-220M-□□ 22 M 20 2.52MHz 12 0.070 1600 1500
SX
N-
顺
翔

Rise Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Min
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK0807-330M-□□ 33 M 20 2.52MHz 10 0.092 1300 1200
PK0807-470M-□□ 47 K 20 2.52MHz 8.2 0.130 1100 1000
PK0807-680M-□□ 68 K 20 2.52MHz 6.6 0.160 970 910
PK0807-101K-□□ 100 K 15 796KHz 5.4 0.230 810 750
PK0807-151K-□□ 150 K 15 796KHz 4.3 0.400 610 610
PK0807-221K-□□ 220 K 15 796KHz 3.5 0.530 530 500
PK0807-331K-□□ 330 K 15 796KHz 2.8 0.780 440 410
PK0807-471K-□□ 470 K 10 796KHz 2.3 1.00 390 330
PK0807-681K-□□ 680 K 10 796KHz 1.9 1.50 320 280
PK0807-102K-□□ 1000 K 20 252KHz 1.5 2.20 260 230
PK0807-152K-□□ 1500 K 30 252KHz 1.2 3.50 210 180
● PK0810 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance Q SRF DCR Rated Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Min
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK0810-3R3M-□□ 3.3 M 30 7.96MHz 65 0.012 5000
PK0810-3R9M-□□ 3.9 M 30 7.96MHz 55 0.014 4600
PK0810-4R7M-□□ 4.7 M 30 7.96MHz 45 0.016 4300
PK0810-5R6M-□□ 5.6 M 30 7.96MHz 38 0.020 3900
PK0810-6R8M-□□ 6.8 M 30 7.96MHz 27 0.022 3700
PK0810-8R2M-□□ 8.2 M 30 7.96MHz 21 0.024 3500
PK0810-100M-□□ 10 M 50 2.52MHz 17 0.025 3.200
PK0810-120M-□□ 12 M 50 2.52MHz 15 0.027 3.000
PK0810-150M-□□ 15 M 50 2.52MHz 13 0.033 2.800
PK0810-180M-□□ 18 M 50 2.52MHz 12 0.039 2.600
PK0810-220M-□□ 22 M 50 2.52MHz 11 0.047 2.400
PK0810-270M-□□ 27 M 50 2.52MHz 10 0.052 2.100
PK0810-330M-□□ 33 M 50 2.52MHz 8.5 0.075 1900
PK0810-390M-□□ 39 M 40 2.52MHz 7.7 0.082 1700
PK0810-470M-□□ 47 K 40 2.52MHz 6.7 0.10 1500
PK0810-560M-□□ 56 K 40 2.52MHz 6.4 0.15 1300
PK0810-680M-□□ 68 K 30 2.52MHz 5.8 0.18 1200
SX
N-
顺
翔

U n s h i e l d e d D I P P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
Part No
Inductance Q SRF DCR Rated Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Min
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK0810-820M-□□ 82 K 30 2.52MHz 5.2 0.20 1100
PK0810-101K-□□ 100 K 30 796KHz 4.4 0.20 900
PK0810-121K-□□ 120 K 30 796KHz 4.2 0.22 800
PK0810-151K-□□ 150 K 30 796KHz 3.7 0.24 720
PK0810-181K-□□ 180 K 30 796KHz 3.5 0.28 650
PK0810-221K-□□ 220 K 20 796KHz 3.3 0.35 600
PK0810-271K-□□ 270 K 20 796KHz 2.9 0.40 550
PK0810-331K-□□ 330 K 20 796KHz 2.6 0.47 500
PK0810-391K-□□ 390 K 20 796KHz 2.4 0.68 460
PK0810-471K-□□ 470 K 20 796KHz 2.2 0.80 420
PK0810-561K-□□ 560 K 20 796KHz 2.0 1.00 380
PK0810-681K-□□ 680 K 20 796KHz 1.8 1.20 350
PK0810-821K-□□ 820 K 20 796KHz 1.7 1.50 310
PK0810-102K-□□ 1000 K 40 252KHz 1.5 1.80 280
PK0810-122K-□□ 1200 K 40 252KHz 1.4 2.00 250
PK0810-152K-□□ 1500 K 40 252KHz 1.3 2.40 230
PK0810-182K-□□ 1800 K 40 252KHz 1.1 2.80 210
PK0810-222K-□□ 2200 K 40 252KHz 1.0 3.30 190
PK0810-272K-□□ 2700 K 40 252KHz 0.88 5.00 170
PK0810-392K-□□ 3900 K 40 252KHz 0.72 6.20 140
PK0810-472K-□□ 4700 K 40 252KHz 0.65 7.00 130
PK0810-562K-□□ 5600 K 40 252KHz 0.58 9.10 120
PK0810-682K-□□ 6800 K 40 252KHz 0.55 10.00 110
PK0810-822K-□□ 8200 K 20 252KHz 0.50 15.00 100
PK0810-103K-□□ 10000 K 20 79.6KHz 0.42 24.00 90
PK0810-473K-□□ 47000 K 60 79.6KHz 0.20 80.00 40
PK0810-104K-□□ 100000 K 20 79.6KHz 0.14 180.00 28
SX
N-
顺
翔

N-
顺
翔
诺
SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 9
U n s h i e l d e d D I P P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
● PK0912 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance DCR Rated Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole (Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK0912-1R0M-□□ 1.0 M 0.011 6000
PK0912-1R5M-□□ 1.5 M 0.012 6000
PK0912-2R2M-□□ 2.2 M 0.015 5300
PK0912-3R3M-□□ 3.3 M 0.017 4800
PK0912-4R7M-□□ 4.7 M 0.020 4500
PK0912-6R8M-□□ 6.8 M 0.025 4200
PK0912-100K -□□ 10 K 0.040 4000
PK0912-120K -□□ 12 K 0.045 3800
PK0912-150K -□□ 15 K 0.050 3500
PK0912-180K -□□ 18 K 0.060 3200
PK0912-220K -□□ 22 K 0.070 3000
PK0912-270K-□□ 27 K 0.100 2800
PK0912-330K-□□ 33 K 0.120 2500
PK0912-390K-□□ 39 K 0.120 2000
PK0912-470K-□□ 47 K 0.130 1900
PK0912-560K-□□ 56 K 0.140 1800
PK0912-680K-□□ 68 K 0.150 1700
PK0912-820K-□□ 82 K 0.160 1600
PK0912-101K-□□ 100 K 0.250 1.50
PK0912-121K-□□ 120 K 0.280 1200
PK0912-151K-□□ 150 K 0.300 1000
PK0912-181K-□□ 180 K 0.450 700
PK0912-221K-□□ 220 K 0.500 600
PK0912-271K-□□ 270 K 0.650 500
PK0912-331K-□□ 330 K 0.850 450
PK0912-391K-□□ 390 K 0.950 400
PK0912-471K-□□ 470 K 1.100 350
PK0912-561K-□□ 560 K 1.200 300
PK0912-681K-□□ 680 K 1.300 250
PK0912-821K-□□ 820 K 1.500 200
PK0912-102K-□□ 1000 K 2.000 200
PK0912-152K-□□ 1500 K 2.300 180
SX
N-
顺
翔

SX
N-
顺
翔
诺
SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 10
U n s h i e l d e d D I P P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
Part No
Inductance DCR Rated Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole (Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK0912-222K-□□ 2200 K 4.500 150
PK0912-332K-□□ 3300 K 5.500 130
PK0912-472K-□□ 4700 K 7.200 120
PK0912-682K-□□ 6800 K 12.00 100
PK0912-103K-□□ 10000 K 16.00 90
PK0912-153K-□□ 15000 K 21.00 80
PK0912-223K-□□ 22000 K 33.00 70
PK0912-333K-□□ 33000 K 45.00 40
● PK1010 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance Q SRF DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Min
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK1010-3R3M-□□ 3.3 M 10 7.96MHz 36 0.010 8800 5900
PK1010-4R7M-□□ 4.7 M 10 7.96MHz 28 0.015 7200 4800
PK1010-6R8M-□□ 6.8 M 10 7.96MHz 18 0.016 6700 4600
PK1010-100M-□□ 10 M 20 2.52MHz 16 0.025 5000 3700
PK1010-150M-□□ 15 M 20 2.52MHz 12 0.029 4200 3400
PK1010-200M-□□ 22 M 20 2.52MHz 9.5 0.040 3400 2900
PK1010-330M-□□ 33 M 20 2.52MHz 7.0 0.062 2800 3300
PK1010-470M-□□ 47 K 20 2.52MHz 5.8 0.075 2300 2100
PK1010-680M-□□ 68 K 20 2.52MHz 4.7 0.13 1900 1600
PK1010-101K-□□ 100 K 20 796KHz 3.8 0.16 1600 1400
PK1010-151K-□□ 150 K 20 796KHz 3.1 0.26 1300 1100
PK1010-221K-□□ 220 K 20 796KHz 2.5 0.33 1100 1000
PK1010-331K-□□ 330 K 20 796KHz 2.0 0.52 880 820
PK1010-471K-□□ 470 K 10 796KHz 1.6 0.66 750 720
PK1010-681K-□□ 680 K 10 796KHz 1.3 1.10 610 560
PK1010-102K-□□ 1000 K 20 252KHz 1.1 1.40 510 500
PK1010-152K-□□ 1500 K 30 252KHz 0.82 2.40 430 380
PK1010-222K-□□ 2200 K 20 252KHz 0.76 3.20 350 330
PK1010-332K-□□ 3300 K 30 252KHz 0.64 4.90 280 260
SX
N-
顺
翔

Rise Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Min
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK1010-472K-□□ 4700 K 30 252KHz 0.54 7.60 240 210
PK1010-682K-□□ 6800 K 30 252KHz 0.45 9.80 200 180
PK1010-103K-□□ 10000 K 30 79.6KHz 0.38 18.00 170 140
PK1010-153K-□□ 15000 K 50 79.6KHz 0.29 24.00 130 120
● PK1012 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance Q SRF DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Max
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK1012-3R3M-□□ 3.3 M 90 7.96MHz 59.00 0.025 5500 5500
PK1012-4R7M-□□ 4.7 M 100 7.96MHz 45.00 0.030 5000 5000
PK1012-6R8M-□□ 6.8 M 80 7.96MHz 34.00 0.040 4800 4800
PK1012-100M-□□ 10 M 100 2.52MHz 26.00 0.050 4200 4200
PK1012-150M-□□ 15 M 100 2.52MHz 19.00 0.060 3800 3800
PK1012-220M-□□ 22 M 100 2.52MHz 14.00 0.080 3500 3500
PK1012-330M-□□ 33 M 100 2.52MHz 10.00 0.100 3000 3000
PK1012-470K -□□ 47 M 90 2.52MHz 8.30 0.120 2000 2000
PK1012-680K -□□ 68 K 80 2.52MHz 6.70 0.150 1700 1700
PK1012-101K -□□ 100 K 70 796KHz 5.40 0.180 1500 1500
PK1012-151K -□□ 150 K 70 796KHz 4.30 0.250 1200 1200
PK1012-221K -□□ 220 K 40 796KHz 3.40 0.300 900 900
PK1012-331K -□□ 330 K 40 796KHz 2.70 0.550 700 700
PK1012-471K -□□ 470 K 30 796KHz 2.30 0.650 550 550
PK1012-681K -□□ 680 K 30 796KHz 1.90 0.850 500 500
PK1012-102K -□□ 1000 K 40 252KHz 1.60 1.400 300 300
PK1012-152K -□□ 1500 K 30 252KHz 1.30 1.700 250 250
PK1012-222K -□□ 2200 K 50 252KHz 1.10 2.900 210 210
PK1012-332K -□□ 3300 K 50 252KHz 0.60 3.700 200 200
PK1012-472K -□□ 4700 K 50 252KHz 0.56 5.600 190 190
PK1012-682K -□□ 6800 K 50 252KHz 0.45 9.400 180 180
PK1012-103K-□□ 10000 K 80 79.6KHz 0.35 12.00 180 170
PK1012-123K-□□ 12000 K 80 79.6KHz 0.31 13.00 160 160
PK1012-153K-□□ 15000 K 70 79.6KHz 0.28 18.00 140 140
PK1012-183K-□□ 18000 K 80 79.6KHz 0.26 25.00 130 120
PK1012-223K-□□ 22000 K 80 79.6KHz 0.22 30.00 120 110
PK1012-273K-□□ 27000 K 80 79.6KHz 0.20 35.00 110 100
PK1012-333K-□□ 33000 K 60 79.6KHz 0.19 40.00 100 90
PK1012-393K-□□ 39000 K 60 79.6KHz 0.17 50.00 90 80
SX
N-
顺
翔

Rise Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Max
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK1012-473K-□□ 47000 K 60 79.6KHz 0.15 50.00 80 75
PK1012-563K-□□ 56000 K 40 79.6KHz 0.13 65.00 75 70
PK1012-683K-□□ 68000 K 40 79.6KHz 0.12 70.00 70 65
PK1012-823K-□□ 82000 K 30 79.6KHz 0.10 100.00 60 55
PK1012-104K-□□ 100000 K 30 79.6KHz 0.10 135.00 55 45
● PK1016 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole (Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK1016-4R7M -□□ 4.7 M 0.020 8500 5800
PK1016-5R6M -□□ 5.6 M 0.025 8500 5500
PK1016-6R8M -□□ 6.8 M 0.025 8500 5400
PK1016-8R2M -□□ 8.2 M 0.028 8000 5200
PK1016-100M -□□ 10 M 0.035 7600 5000
PK1016-120M -□□ 12 M 0.035 7500 4500
PK1016-150M -□□ 15 M 0.040 6500 4000
PK1016-180M -□□ 18 M 0.060 6000 4000
PK1016-220M -□□ 22 M 0.080 5400 3800
PK1016-330M -□□ 33 M 0.100 4400 3500
PK1016-470K-□□ 47 K 0.120 3800 3000
PK1016-560K-□□ 47 K 0.130 3400 2800
PK1016-680K-□□ 68 K 0.140 3000 2500
PK1016-101K-□□ 100 K 0.180 2500 2000
PK1016-151K-□□ 150 K 0.220 1800 1600
PK1016-221K-□□ 220 K 0.300 1500 1500
PK1016-331K-□□ 330 K 0.600 1300 1300
PK1016-471K-□□ 470 K 0.800 1000 1000
PK1016-681K-□□ 680 K 1.000 900 900
PK1016-102K-□□ 1000 K 1.200 700 700
PK1016-152K-□□ 1500 K 1.500 520 520
SX
N-
顺
翔

U n s h i e l d e d D I P P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
Part No
Inductance DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole (Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK1016-222K-□□ 2200 K 2.200 450 450
PK1016-332K-□□ 3300 K 3.300 350 350
PK1016-472K-□□ 4700 K 4.700 300 300
PK1016-682K-□□ 6800 K 6.800 250 250
PK1016-103K-□□ 10000 K 10.00 180 180
● PK1018 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole (Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK1018-4R7K-□□ 4.7 K 0.008 10000 6000
PK1018-6R8K-□□ 6.8 K 0.011 8000 5000
PK1018-100K-□□ 10 K 0.017 7000 4500
PK1018-150K-□□ 15 K 0.022 5500 4000
PK1018-220K-□□ 22 K 0.026 4500 3700
PK1018-330K-□□ 33 K 0.032 3800 3300
PK1018-470K-□□ 47 K 0.035 3200 3000
PK1018-680K-□□ 68 K 0.047 2600 2600
PK1018-101K-□□ 100 K 0.090 2200 2000
PK1018-151K-□□ 150 K 0.129 1800 1600
PK1018-221K-□□ 220 K 0.162 1500 1500
PK1018-331K-□□ 330 K 0.212 1200 1200
PK1018-471K-□□ 470 K 0.380 1000 1000
PK1018-681K-□□ 680 K 0.548 840 840
PK1018-102K-□□ 1000 K 0.844 660 660
PK1018-152K-□□ 1500 K 1.18 550 550
PK1018-222K-□□ 2200 K 2.00 460 440
PK1018-332K-□□ 3300 K 2.53 380 380
PK1018-472K-□□ 4700 K 3.19 320 320
SX
N-
顺
翔

U n s h i e l d e d D I P P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
Part No
Inductance DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole (Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK1018-682K-□□ 6800 K 5.69 260 250
PK1018-103K-□□ 10000 K 7.300 220 220
PK1018-153K-□□ 15000 K 10.50 180 180
PK1018-223K-□□ 22000 K 21.80 140 130
PK1018-333K-□□ 33000 K 25.70 120 120
PK1018-473K-□□ 47000 K 36.10 100 100
PK1018-683K-□□ 68000 K 57.30 80 80
PK1018-104K-□□ 100000 K 89.70 60 60
● PK1213 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole (Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK1213-100M-□□ 10 M 0.023 8000 5100
PK1213-150M-□□ 15 M 0.028 6500 4500
PK1213-220M-□□ 22 M 0.035 5500 4200
PK1213-330M-□□ 33 M 0.043 4500 3700
PK1213-470K -□□ 47 K 0.052 3600 3400
PK1213-680K -□□ 68 K 0.068 3100 3000
PK1213-101K-□□ 100 K 0.097 2600 2500
PK1213-151K-□□ 150 K 0.14 2100 2100
PK1213-221K-□□ 220 K 0.20 1700 1700
PK1213-331K-□□ 330 K 0.30 1400 1400
PK1213-471K-□□ 470 K 0.43 1100 1100
PK1213-681K-□□ 680 K 0.61 950 990
PK1213-102K-□□ 1000 K 1.00 780 780
PK1213-152K-□□ 1500 K 1.30 640 680
PK1213-222K-□□ 2200 K 2.00 530 550
PK1213-332K-□□ 3300 K 3.10 430 440
PK1213-472K-□□ 4700 K 4.40 360 370
PK1213-682K-□□ 6800 K 6.50 300 300
PK1213-103K-□□ 10000 K 10.00 240 240
● Saturation Current: DC current at which inductance drops 10% from its value without current
● Temperature Rise Current: the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise isΔT 40℃ (Ta=25℃)
● Rated DC Current：The less value which is Isat or Irms
● Special remind:Circuit design, component, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions